

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2524 of 2017

=====

KAVITABEN ALIAS ROMABEN MOHANBHAI GURNANI & ORS.

Versus

NADIAD SEVA SADAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have jointly submitted that record and proceedings though called for, has not been received till date.

Registry is directed to call for record and proceedings from the concerned court so as to reach this Court before the next date of hearing. Stand over to **03.12.2024**.

It would be open for the learned advocate for the appellants to file relevant documents by way of paper-book.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)