

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2524 of 2017**

=====

KAVITABEN ALIAS ROMABEN MOHANBHAI GURNANI & ORS.  
Versus  
NADIAD SEVA SADAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3  
MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 05/05/2026**

**ORDER**

Since Naidaid Seva Sadan has been converted into Nadiad Municipal Corporation, oral request of learned advocate Mr.Varandani to amend the cause title is granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith. Learned advocate Mr.Mehul Sharad Shah is permitted to file Vakalatnama for Nadiad Municipal Corporation. Stand over to 25.06.2026.

SATISH

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**